PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD FUNGER	01/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECLIPS GLOBAL 2015 INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5-47 BRIDGE STREET EAST	
City:	KITCHENER, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2K 1J7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13944924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ROBBIE@NISSENLAW.CA

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A NISSEN
Address Line 1: #200, 10328 81 AVENUE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74-2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A NISSEN
SIGNATURE:	/RobertNissen#64256/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503636642 REEL: 037419 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to a written agreement dated November 29 2015, and a verbal agreement, between the parties, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, industrial designs and/or design patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention, and any corresponding industrial design application or registered design or design patent:

Title: Springless double ended elastic fabric tensioner

US utility patent application No. 13/944,924

Publication No. 2015/0020352 Filing Date: July 18, 2013

Title: Clip for holding towels

Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 138,899

Filing Date: January 27, 2011 Registration Date: August 26, 2011

Title: Clip

US Design Patent No. D685,256 Filing Date: January 27, 2011 Registration Date: July 2, 2013

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents and/or industrial designs for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned. Both parties have either gotten independent legal advice on the meaning of this assignment, or have waived the right to do so.

Date of signing:

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Edward Alan Funger

Signature of assignor:

Witness name (print) Loku En HAA

Witness signature:

Assignee: Eclips Global 2015 Incorporated

Address of assignee: 5-47 Bridge Street Fast, Kitchener, Ontario, N2K 117

Signature of assignee/representative:

Date of signing: JAJ 5/16 SEFF LOGICLIN Title of authorized representative: /

Witness name (print): 154/2.A.

Witness signature:

PATENT

REEL: 037419 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 01/06/2016